verification of our audit, we observed that the company have entered into an agreement on November 18, 2015 with Confi-
dence Software Limited (CSL) for the implementation of the “IIBS Software” and as per the agreement the software will be 
implemented within six months and the Company has paid TK. 1,100,000 (Eleven lac taka only) against the software. As per 
our review, the software is still yet to be implemented. The regular operation-related transactions should have been properly 
and adequately documented and clarified. However, the company is trying to recover the same in the upcoming period.